



PRESS RELEASE For Immediate Release Contact: Tara Booth, Clerk of the School Board (804)529-6134 <u>tbooth@nucps.net</u>

May 22, 2023- Heathsville, VA The Northumberland County Public Schools' School Board met for a special called meeting. The meeting was open to the public through Zoom audio conference calling and in person.

Closed Meeting Action Items

- Approval of **Kristi Gano** as the Northumberland Middle School Counseling Office Administrative Assistant for the 2023-2024 school year.
- Approval of custodial personnel Kenneth Mastin, Fernando Castro, Kirk Vincent, and Ernest Thompson as presented.
- Approval of student interns Chloe Brann, Amiya Lee, Dezmin Palmer, Sophia Ross, Itzel Santamaria, and Nash Withers for Maintenance and Facilities.
- Approval of the request to change the last day of school to Friday, May 26, 2023.

Next School Board Meetings

The Northumberland County Public Schools' School Board will meet for a Special Called Meeting on Tuesday, May 30, 2023, at 3 PM, at the Heathsville School Board Office, 6958 Northumberland Highway, Heathsville, VA. The School Board will convene into a closed meeting for the purposes of student, personnel, and legal matters. Following the closed meeting, the School Board will return to open session for any action items.

The Northumberland County Public Schools' School Board will meet for their regular Board Meeting on Monday, June 5, 2023, at 6 PM, at the NMS/NHS Auditorium, Heathsville, VA. The School Board will convene into a closed meeting at 4 PM for the purposes of student, personnel, and legal matters.